TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION October 23, 2023

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Superintendent/Principal Report

- 1. School Board Recognition Presentation
- 2. Lighting Project
- 3. High School Update
- 4. Bus GPS Follow Up

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolution.

Appointments

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of Evelyn Morales as School Monitor for the 2023/2024 school year effective October 18, 2023, rate of pay \$20.91.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment of Luis Guerrero as Substitute Custodian, as needed for the 2023/2024 school year, rate of pay \$22.15 per hour.

Finance

3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the 2023/2024 Extracurricular (Shared) Sports Tuition Contract Agreement between Tuckahoe Common School District and Southampton UFSD for Tuckahoe CSD students in attendance.

Field Trips

4. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the revision of resolution thirty (30) from the September 11, 2023, meeting to approve the field trip request of Grade 1 to visit the Quogue Wildlife Refuge for the purpose of Social Studies – Animals in Their Habitat on November 9, 2023, from 11:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., for a total cost of \$653.73, at an approximate cost to the district of \$343.73.

V. Anticipated Executive Session